

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 21093 OF 2025

Mahendra Arun Rode & Anr.

... Petitioners

**Versus**

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation & Ors.

... Respondents

.....

Mr. Atharva Date for the Petitioners.

**CORAM** : **M. S. KARNIK AND**

**N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

**DATED** : **18<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2025.**

**P.C. :**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on **08.08.2025**.
3. In addition to Court notice, private notice is also permitted.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

( M. S. KARNIK, J.)