

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 21093 OF 2025

Mahendra Arun Rode & Anr. ... Petitioners
versus
Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation & Ors. ... Respondents

...

Mr.Atharva Date for the Petitioners.
Mr.Ram S. Apte, Senior Advocate with Mr.Shivprasad Borade and
Mr.Harshal P. Nahata for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5- Municipal Corporation.
Mr.Ramchandra Kadam, City Engineer and Mr.Ajay Patil, Admin. Officer
are present.

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : OCTOBER 10, 2025

P.C:

1. Office to accept the affidavit in reply filed on behalf of the Respondent – Municipal Corporation.
2. List this Petition, in the urgent admissions category, on **10th November, 2025.**

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)