

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 21093 OF 2025

Mahendra Arun RodePETITIONER

V/S

Brihanmumbai Municipal CorporationRESPONDENT

Mr Anil Anturkar i/b Mr Atharva Date for Petitioners.

Mr Ram Apte, Senior Advocate a/w Ms Rupali Adhate, Mr
Pratik Garde i/b Ms Komal Punjabi for Respondent (BMC)

Mr Pankaj Narvekar, Administrative Officer (City Engineer
Dept.)

Mr Ajay Patel, Head Clerk (City Engineer Dept.)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 27th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/02/2026 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)