

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 4909 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 21093 OF 2025**

Mahendra Arun Rode.

...Petitioner.

Vs.

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation & Anr.

...Respondents.

Mr. Anil V. Anturkar, Senior Counsel a/w. Mr. Atharva A. Date, Advocate
for Petitioner.

Mr. Ramchandra Apte, Senior Counsel with Ms. Rupali Adhate i/b. Ms.
Komal Punjabi, Advocate for the Respondent-BMC.
Ms. Yogita Pimple, Head Clerk (C.E. Dept.).

**CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.**

DATED : 24th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.:-

1. Mr. Apte, learned Senior Counsel for the Respondent – Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation ('BMC' for short) has sought for time to file Affidavit in Reply to the Writ Petition.
2. The Respondent – BMC shall file the Affidavit in Reply to the Writ Petition within two weeks from today.
3. Writ Petition shall be placed for consideration on 12th March, 2026, to be listed under caption "High On board".

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]